
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6799
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
CHANASMA KAMBOI HARIJ RAILWAY LINE
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a railway line between Chanasma Kamboi Harij in the Western Railway existed;

(b) whether the railway line was removed/ uprooted many years ago; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to restore/restart line and extent it up to Radhanpur so as to improve connectivity to Kutch?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): There existed a rail line from Chanasma to Harij which was dismantled long back.

(c): No, Madam.
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